## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lattice Materials Corporation		04/03/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lattice Acquisition	
Street Address:	516 E. Tamarack Street	
City:	Bozeman	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59715	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2638268	LATTICE FROM CRYSTAL GROWTH TO FINISHED BLANKS		
Registration Number:	2699270	LATTICE FROM CRYSTAL GROWTH TO FINISHED BLANKS		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com Email:

Billie Jean Smith Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19807-9002 & 9003 US00		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Billie Jean Smith		
Signature:	/billie jean smith/		
	TRADEMARK		

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0298** 

900061763

Date:	11/03/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=A1824276#page1.tif source=A1824276#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0299

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Lattice Materials Corporation, a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 516 E. Tamarack Street, Bozeman, Montana 59715 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademarks and owns the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Lattice Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations for the Marks; S1. Tamarack St., Bozeman, MT 59715

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated March 30, 2006, whereby all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated with the Marks and certain rights and assets of the business connected with the Marks, were transferred from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in confirmation of the previous assignment, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks (including all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, certain rights and assets of the business connected with the Marks, and the existing registrations for the Marks.

This assignment shall be effective as of <u>3 April</u>, 2006, shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

LATTICE MATERIALS CORPORATION

By:	Sh L. Fengelon
Name:	JOHN L. TENGERSEN
Title:	V C.E.O.
Date:	3 APRIL 2006

LATTICE ACQUISITION, LLC

By:

Name: And Brancie

Title: Chairman

Date: April 3, 2006

## Exhibit A

# **Trademark Registrations**

Mark (* 2)	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
LATTICE	European Union	Sept. 29, 2000	1879329	Apr. 2, 2002
From crystal provint to finished Dianks  LATTICE FROM CRYSTAL  GROWTH TO FINISHED  BLANKS & Design	European Union	Sept. 29, 2000	1880582	Jan. 24, 2002
From crystal growth to Interest District LATTICE FROM CRYSTAL GROWTH TO FINISHED BLANKS & Design	United States	Aug. 16, 2000	2,638,268	Oct. 22, 2002
From crystal growth to lindshed blanks  LATTICE FROM CRYSTAL  GROWTH TO FINISHED  BLANKS & Design	United States	Aug. 16, 2000	2,699,270	Mar. 25, 2003

4834-5113-2928\1

**RECORDED: 11/03/2006** 

**REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0301**